
1 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Smoking Section �of the Family Questionnaire


(SMQFAM.XPT)

July 2004


Does anyone smoke in the home 

SMD410 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 161 1.62 161 1.62 

1 : Yes 2068 20.75 2229 22.37 

2 : No 7731 77.58 9960 99.95 

7 �: Refused 2 0.02 9962 99.97 

9 : Don't know 3 0.03 9965 100.00 



2 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Smoking Section of the Family Questionnaire


(SMQFAM.XPT)

July 2004


Total number of smokers in home 

SMD415 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 7897 79.25 7897 79.25 

1 1330 13.35 9227 92.59 

2 591 5.93 9818 98.52 

3 : 3 or More 147 1.48 9965 100.00 



3 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Smoking Section of the Family Questionnaire


(SMQFAM.XPT)

July 2004


Total # of cigarette smokers in home 

SMD415A Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 7949 79.77 7949 79.77 

1 1303 13.08 9252 92.84 

2 570 5.72 9822 98.56 

3 : 3 or More 143 1.44 9965 100.00 



4 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Smoking Section of the Family Questionnaire


(SMQFAM.XPT)

July 2004


Total # of cigar smokers in home 

SMD415B Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 9623 96.57 9623 96.57 

1 292 2.93 9915 99.50 

2 : 2 or More 50 0.50 9965 100.00 



5 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Smoking Section of the Family Questionnaire


(SMQFAM.XPT)

July 2004


Total # of pipe smokers in home 

SMD415C Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 9795 98.29 9795 98.29 

1 142 1.42 9937 99.72 

2 : 2 or More 28 0.28 9965 100.00 



6 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Smoking Section of the Family Questionnaire


(SMQFAM.XPT)

July 2004


Total # cigarettes smoked in home 

SMD430 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 8000 80.28 8000 80.28 

1 123 1.23 8123 81.52 

2 131 1.31 8254 82.83 

3 130 1.30 8384 84.13 

4 88 0.88 8472 85.02 

5 159 1.60 8631 86.61 

6 87 0.87 8718 87.49 

7 55 0.55 8773 88.04 

8 32 0.32 8805 88.36 

9 21 0.21 8826 88.57 

10 289 2.90 9115 91.47 

11 13 0.13 9128 91.60 

12 23 0.23 9151 91.83 

13 7 0.07 9158 91.90 

14 30 0.30 9188 92.20 

15 58 0.58 9246 92.78 

16 22 0.22 9268 93.01 

17 17 0.17 9285 93.18 

18 7 0.07 9292 93.25 

19 7 0.07 9299 93.32 

20 260 2.61 9559 95.93 

21 11 0.11 9570 96.04 

22 14 0.14 9584 96.18 

23 8 0.08 9592 96.26 

24 6 0.06 9598 96.32 

25 27 0.27 9625 96.59 

26 4 0.04 9629 96.63 

27 6 0.06 9635 96.69 

28 13 0.13 9648 96.82 

29 1 0.01 9649 96.83 

30 109 1.09 9758 97.92 

31 3 0.03 9761 97.95 

32 7 0.07 9768 98.02 

33 4 0.04 9772 98.06 

35 7 0.07 9779 98.13 

36 3 0.03 9782 98.16 

37 3 0.03 9785 98.19 



7 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Smoking Section of the Family Questionnaire


(SMQFAM.XPT)

July 2004


Total # cigarettes smoked in home 

SMD430 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

38 6 0.06 9791 98.25 

40 : 40 or More 174 1.75 9965 100.00 



8 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Smoking Section of the Family Questionnaire


(SMQFAM.XPT)

July 2004


Total # cigars smoked in home 

SMD440 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 9639 96.73 9639 96.73 

1 61 0.61 9700 97.34 

2 127 1.27 9827 98.62 

3 : 3 or More 138 1.38 9965 100.00 



9 NHANES 1999-2000 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Smoking Section of the Family Questionnaire


(SMQFAM.XPT)

July 2004


Total # pipes smoked in home 

SMD450 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 9809 98.43 9809 98.43 

1 23 0.23 9832 98.67 

2 95 0.95 9927 99.62 

3 : 3 or More 38 0.38 9965 100.00 
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